

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No. Contempt Case No.4326 of 2025**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	20.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Mr.Deepak Misra, learned counsel for the petitioner. When the matter is taken up for hearing today, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home has placed a copy of Memorandum issued by Director General of Police requesting the Commissioner of Police, Hyderabad to implement the orders of this Court dated 19.12.2024 in W.P.No.16003 of 2019 and for taking necessary action in the matter. Post the matter on 22.06.2026. NBK, J mrm	Transferred to i-order before corrections